
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11-2 12 Sc.
12 

Arts

12 

Com.

12 

Tec.

13 

Sc.

13 

Arts

13 

Com.

13 

Tec.

13-1 

Sc.

13-1 

Arts

13-1 

Com.

13-1 

Tec.

13-2 

Sc.

13-2 

Arts

13-2 

Com.

13-2 

Tec.

Sp. 

Edu

BALANGODA 1123 1230 1309 1329 1289 1363 1365 1372 1268 1267 1124 27 216 436 207 85 186 340 242 83 219 312 219 77 0 12 5 0 19

IMBULPE 678 694 712 699 647 578 491 562 552 517 486 15 5 161 65 30 3 145 46 36 7 105 73 33 0 5 0 0 21

WELIGEPOLA 826 876 955 897 909 679 689 737 633 623 630 35 3 128 15 23 7 118 32 18 11 101 24 25 0 9 7 0 32

2627 2800 2976 2925 2845 2620 2545 2671 2453 2407 2240 77 224 725 287 138 196 603 320 137 237 518 316 135 0 26 12 0 72

EMBILIPITIYA 2685 2776 2968 2828 2675 2393 2205 2257 2235 2073 1889 33 275 483 196 39 264 507 184 24 269 419 196 0 0 0 0 0 66

GODAKAWELA 1004 1002 968 1066 1028 1017 1012 1032 905 886 851 65 50 178 87 146 32 235 67 105 41 177 86 96 0 37 6 0 23

KOLONNA 746 694 869 818 720 629 603 681 628 616 549 70 22 139 18 49 30 142 33 23 35 104 25 42 10 29 2 17 16

4435 4472 4805 4712 4423 4039 3820 3970 3768 3575 3289 168 347 800 301 234 326 884 284 152 345 700 307 138 10 66 8 17 105

AYAGAMA 351 332 340 335 334 317 285 242 241 209 200 0 0 51 6 0 3 49 7 0 5 30 11 0 0 0 2 0 7

KAHAWATTA 598 657 595 589 594 512 505 504 432 471 426 19 9 112 21 0 9 121 27 0 10 92 24 0 0 10 5 0 5

KALAWANA 897 840 886 862 796 832 821 829 688 731 621 35 41 146 33 88 51 211 68 45 54 192 78 43 0 5 0 0 7

NIVITIGALA 1171 1172 1264 1132 1160 991 1050 991 996 932 743 0 25 258 40 29 23 206 51 45 21 156 67 44 3 18 7 0 36

3017 3001 3085 2918 2884 2652 2661 2566 2357 2343 1990 54 75 567 100 117 86 587 153 90 90 470 180 87 3 33 14 0 55

EHELIYAGODA 1107 1157 1196 1143 1135 1314 1249 1312 1163 1118 1036 10 237 173 99 105 264 258 169 111 257 205 166 120 0 4 0 0 28

KURUWITA 1600 1706 1775 1790 1741 1370 1443 1332 1305 1258 1126 29 48 266 72 93 32 258 60 55 44 241 86 23 0 11 4 0 48

PELMADULLA 973 973 1034 1051 1027 1010 1032 1060 957 927 910 0 0 44 0 0 161 304 167 84 189 215 174 102 0 6 0 0 6

RATNAPURA I 1485 1637 1736 1780 1718 2177 2278 2295 2222 2144 1969 32 496 540 395 100 725 783 505 115 724 619 478 118 3 10 0 0 38

RATNAPURA II 542 519 514 549 466 459 406 461 384 358 302 0 2 72 3 0 2 47 5 0 2 51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

5707 5992 6255 6313 6087 6330 6408 6460 6031 5805 5343 71 783 1095 569 298 1184 1650 906 365 1216 1331 909 363 3 31 4 0 120

15786 16265 17121 16868 16239 15641 15434 15667 14609 14130 12862 370 1429 3187 1257 787 1792 3724 1663 744 1888 3019 1712 723 16 156 38 17 352

DEHIOWITA 901 872 986 908 892 630 624 715 654 598 569 13 6 103 19 0 17 140 41 34 20 131 35 56 22 69 24 16 37

DERANIYAGALA 627 547 589 609 605 518 547 523 486 457 455 32 30 103 36 79 22 98 38 30 28 60 31 52 0 1 0 0 13

KITHULGALA 408 413 426 414 430 280 286 297 262 299 268 29 3 31 8 0 2 23 9 0 4 17 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

RUWANWELLA 901 819 927 982 964 986 1049 909 917 907 902 46 121 253 144 86 107 236 164 33 92 141 143 62 3 9 3 0 33

YATIYANTOTA 735 734 838 872 845 855 836 909 795 759 693 2 4 124 59 8 10 213 54 48 9 169 65 55 0 2 3 0 13

3572 3385 3766 3785 3736 3269 3342 3353 3114 3020 2887 122 164 614 266 173 158 710 306 145 153 518 279 225 25 84 30 16 96

DEDIGAMA 569 530 542 536 536 465 460 428 412 423 357 3 6 116 16 7 13 76 15 13 9 74 29 15 11 46 14 0 0

GALIGAMUWA 881 894 1049 1024 987 918 826 819 773 866 775 50 22 229 21 58 10 159 35 22 17 140 32 80 0 14 0 0 12

KEGALLE 1781 1878 1963 2078 1971 2297 2225 2171 2186 2292 2075 83 951 843 395 188 749 891 423 129 860 765 425 177 18 59 11 0 90

WARAKAPOLA 1007 1043 1057 1077 1121 934 906 930 924 936 878 18 134 293 106 54 111 226 121 40 145 189 93 52 4 16 8 0 45

4238 4345 4611 4715 4615 4614 4417 4348 4295 4517 4085 154 1113 1481 538 307 883 1352 594 204 1031 1168 579 324 33 135 33 0 147

ARANAYAKA 943 971 921 1055 891 839 886 843 824 830 779 7 33 180 63 75 24 139 33 50 40 155 58 86 0 15 0 0 40

MAWANELLA 1028 1046 1169 1188 1052 1016 1021 1029 1091 1032 1020 16 45 266 37 42 42 227 64 9 68 149 59 50 0 7 5 0 34

RAMBUKKANA 1288 1221 1375 1314 1332 1378 1301 1277 1235 1183 1189 25 16 179 16 0 290 371 170 65 302 286 122 65 0 22 6 0 30

3259 3238 3465 3557 3275 3233 3208 3149 3150 3045 2988 48 94 625 116 117 356 737 267 124 410 590 239 201 0 44 11 0 104

11069 10968 11842 12057 11626 11116 10967 10850 10559 10582 9960 324 1371 2720 920 597 1397 2799 1167 473 1594 2276 1097 750 58 263 74 16 347

26855 27233 28963 28925 27865 26757 26401 26517 25168 24712 22822 694 2800 5907 2177 1384 3189 6523 2830 1217 3482 5295 2809 1473 74 419 112 33 699
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( SOURCE: SCHOOL CENSUS - 2016 )

EDUCATION 

ZONE

EDUCATION 

DIVISION

GRADE

KEGALLE

BALANGODA

Sub Total

EMBILIPITIYA

Sub Total

NIVITIGALA

Sub Total

RATNAPURA

Sub Total

RATNAPURA DISTRICT

DEHIOWITA

Sub Total

Sub Total

MAWANELLA

Sub Total

KEGALLE DISTRICT

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by IT Unit

Sabaragamuwa Provincial Department of Education



16724

7366

9042

33132

29939

12202

8359

50500

3357

6347

9900

12631

32235

15136

17816

12406

27122

5149

77629

193496

9132

6616

3917

11939

9709

41313

5721

10713

29974

12468

58876

10780

12812

16058

39650

139839

333335

NO. OF STUDENTS BY GRADE - SINHALA MEDIUM
( SOURCE: SCHOOL CENSUS - 2016 )

GRAND 

TOTAL

Prepared by IT Unit

Sabaragamuwa Provincial Department of Education


